

SB0866/933396/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 866
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, after “law” insert “and provide certain accommodations”.

On page 2, strike beginning with “providing” in line 1 down through “pilot;” in line 3; and in line 18, strike “9.7-111” and substitute “9.7-110”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 21, strike “AND”; and in line 23, after “SELF-SUFFICIENCY” insert “;AND

(XI) PLANS FOR WORKING WITH ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNERS”.

On page 6, in line 14, strike “BE” and substitute “:

(1) BE”;

in line 15, after “1973” insert “;AND

(2) PROVIDE ACCOMMODATIONS EQUAL TO THOSE A STUDENT WOULD QUALIFY FOR UNDER THE INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT IF A STUDENT HAS A DISABILITY WITH AN EDUCATIONAL IMPACT”;

in line 30, strike “AND”; and in line 33, after “PILOT” insert “;AND

(Over)

(V) HIRE APPROPRIATELY TRAINED INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL".

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 26 through 28, inclusive.

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 6, inclusive; in line 10, strike "9.7-109." and substitute "9.7-108."; and in line 20, strike "9.7-110." and substitute "9.7-109.".

On page 9, in line 23, strike "9.7-111." and substitute "9.7-110.".